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EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS. APRIL 195' j r 

Federal 

Reserve 

Bank 

Month of April 
Current earnings 

Discounts 
and 

advances 

Industrial 
loans 

and commit-
ments 

U. S. Govt, 
e e c u ^ t i e s 

Other 
sources 2/ 

Total 

1 9 3 T 

Current 
expenses 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

January - April 1956 

Prof i t 
and 
loss 

account 

Accrued 
dividends 

Interest 
on F. R. 
notes to 
March 31 

Unallocated 
net 

earnings 
1/ 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St . Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

TOTAL 
April 1956 
March 1956 
April 1955 
Jan.-Apr. 195" 
Jan.-Apr. 1955 

$65,722 
422,252 
173,702 
206,408 

52,626 
78,393 

890,400 
54,803 

91,729 
58,962 
45,234 
88,188 

2,228,419 
2,091,741 

736,036 
7,593,875 
2,563,543 

$666 

1,945 
206 

228 
991 

$2,434,802 
11,184,422 
2,664,056 
3,828,493 

2,718,533 
2,277,556 
8,244,833 
1,848,047 

1,005,106 
1,919,239 
1,761,018 
4,948,261 

4,036 
3,467 
3,400 

14,187 
12,361 

44,834,366 
44,787,062 
29,089,120 

170,700,540 
117,062,826 

$958 
29,458 

444 
1,947 

645 
165 

1,616 
225 

429 
1,538 

597 
28 

$2,502,148 
11,636,132 

2,840,147 
4,037,054 

2,771,804 
2,356,114 
9,136,849 
1,903,075 

1,097,492 
1,980,730 
1,806,849 
5,036,477 

$657,926 
1,996,853 

566,287 
819,651 

691,299 
615,295 

1,446,736 
552,293 

307,670 
519,236 
437,320 

1,000,581 

$1,844,222 
9,639,279 
2,273,860 
3,217,403 

2,080,505 
1,740,819 
7,690,113 
1,350,782 

789,822 
1,461,494 
1,369,529 
4,035,896 

$6,963,826 
37,502,272 
8,614,074 

11,863,628 

7,635,861 
6,641,713 

26,359,185 
5,134,710 

3,150,791 
5,811,868 
5,333,944 

15,127,698 

$6,480 
23,344 
2,785 
4,749 

6,262 
2,117 
5,456 
3,474 

1,170 
1,638 
1,488 
9,126 

$325,087 
1,809,595 

399,625 
594,190 

281,428 
282,049 
826,896 
214,176 

139,277 
249,445 
337,336 
707,090 

$4,394,051 
23,893,113 

5,442,773 
7,390,187 

4,817,825 
4,226,756 

16,259,958 
3,267,061 

2,033,863 
3,751,445 
3,344,661 
9,525,031 

$2,251,168 
11,822,908 
2,774,461 
3,884,000 

2,542,870 
2,135,025 
9,277,787 
1,656,947 

978,821 
1,812,616 
1,653,435 
4,904,703 

38,050 
40,568 
25,441 

181,147 
51,878 

47,104,871 
46,922,838 
29,853,997 

178,489,749 
119,690,608 

9,611,147 
9,720,520 
9,020,429 

38,350,179 
35,778,869 

37,493,724 
37,202,318 
20,833,568 

140,139,570 
83,911,739 

140,139,570 
83,911,739 

68,089 6,166,194 88,346,724 
-47,984 5,830,491 52,806,946 

45,694,741 
25,226,318 

l / Includes earnings on U. S. Government securi t ies not in System Open Market Account: New York, April 1956, 
$32,142; March 1956, $155,018; April 1955%*$33,44l; January-April 1956, $4l4,8o6; January-April 1955, $133,889. 

2 / Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, April 1956, $27,902; March 1956, $29,915; April 1955, $16,606; 
January-April 1956, $132,914; January-April 1955, $16,606. 

3/ Includes amounts for current quarter applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes. 
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