L.4.1

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM OF KANSAS CITY

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, APRIL 1956

May 22, 1956

	RESLACIONES											
Federal	Month of		April		1956		January - April 1956					
	Current earnings					Current	Current	Profit		Interest	Unallocated	
Reserve Bank	Discounts and advances	Industrial loans and commit- ments	U. S. Govt. securities	Other sources	Total	Current expenses	net earnings	net earnings	and loss account	Accrued dividends	on F. R. notes to March 31	net earnings <u>3</u> /
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	\$65,722 422,252 173,702 206,408	\$666 1,945 206	\$2,434,802 11,184,422 2,664,056 3,828,493	\$958 29,458 444 1,947	\$2,502,148 11,636,132 2,840,147 4,037,054	\$657,926 1,996,853 566,287 819,651	\$1,844,222 9,639,279 2,273,860 3,217,403	\$6,963,826 37,502,272 8,614,074 11,863,628	\$6,480 23,344 2,785 4,749	\$325,087 1,809,595 399,625 594,190		\$2,251,168 11,822,908 2,774,461 3,884,000
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	52,626 78,393 890,400 54,803	 	2,718,533 2,277,556 8,244,833 1,848,047	645 165 1,616 225	2,771,804 2,356,114 9,136,849 1,903,075	691,299 615,295 1,446,736 552,293	2,080,505 1,740,819 7,690,113 1,350,782	7,635,861 6,641,713 26,359,185 5,134,710	6,262 2,117 5,456 3,474	281,428 282,049 826,896 214,176	4,817,825 4,226,756 16,259,958 3,267,061	2,135,025 9,277,787
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	91,729 58,962 45,234 88,188	228 991 	1,005,106 1,919,239 1,761,018 4,948,261	429 1,538 597 28	1,097,492 1,980,730 1,806,849 5,036,477	307,670 519,236 437,320 1,000,581	789,822 1,461,494 1,369,529 4,035,896	3,150,791 5,811,868 5,333,944 15,127,698	1,170 1,638 1,488 9,126	139,277 249,445 337,336 707,090	2,033,863 3,751,445 3,344,661 9,525,031	978,821 1,812,616 1,653,435 4,904,703
TOTAL April 1956 March 1956 April 1955 JanApr. 1956 JanApr. 1955	2,228,419 2,091,741 736,036 7,593,875 2,563,543	4,036 3,467 3,400 14,187 12,361	44,834,366 44,787,062 29,089,120 170,700,540 117,062,826	38,050 40,568 25,441 181,147 51,878	47,104,871 46,922,838 29,853,997 178,489,749 119,690,608	9,611,147 9,720,520 9,020,429 38,350,179 35,778,869	37,493,724 37,202,318 20,833,568 140,139,570 83,911,739	140,139,570 83,911,739	68,089 -47,984	6,166,194 5,830,491		45,694,741 25,226,318

^{1/} Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: New York, April 1956, \$32,142; March 1956, \$155,018; April 1955, \$33,441; January-April 1956, \$414,806; January-April 1955, \$133,889.

^{2/} Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, April 1956, \$27,902; March 1956, \$29,915; April 1955, \$16,606; January-April 1956, \$132,914; January-April 1955, \$16,606.

^{3/} Includes amounts for current quarter applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes.